Addendum Ne 1.1 to GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, APPLICABLE TO INDIVIDUALS (to Section J), of “DKIB” CISC,

valid as of 28/05/2019

MpunoxeHue Ne 1.1 Kk O6LLUIUM TAPUDAM, MPUMEHAEMBIM K PUSNYECKUM TUUAM (K Pasaeny J), 3A0 «AKNB»,

Aencrseytollee ¢ 28/05/2019

Tariffs on transactions of Visa Credit (Classic, Gold, Platinum) and MasterCard (Standart, Gold,
Platinum) international payment credit cards for individuals, applicable in all branches of "DKIB"

CJSC

Tapudbl N0 onepauuam ¢ MeXXAyHapoAHbIMU NAaTeKHbIMU KpeauUTHbIMK Kaptamu Visa Credit

(Classic, Gold, Platinum) u MasterCard (Standart, Gold, Platinum) ana ¢usmnuecknx nuu,

npumeHsaemble Bo Bcex punmanax 3A0 “OKUB"

1 CARD ISSUANCE, REISSUANCE AND MAINTENANCE BbINYCK, NEPEBbINYCK U OBCTYXXUBAHUE KAPTbI
1.1. Card issuance BbIinycK KapTbl
Primary card (*) OcHoBHasn KapTa (*)
1.1.1. . . free of charge free of charge free of charge N 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTHo 6ecnnaTtHo
issued in the name of the cardholder BbINYLLEHHAA HA UMA KapToaepKaTens
Supplementary card (*) JononnutenbHas Kapta (*)
1.1.2. * issued in the name of the cardholder or an another free of charge free of charge free of charge " b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
oerson BbINYLLEHHAA Ha MUMA KapTogepKaTtena uan Ha TpeTbe NL0
1.1.3. Urgent card issuance 1 000 KGS 1500 KGS 5 000 KGS CpOYHbIN BbINYCK KapThbl 1 000 com 1500 com 5000 com
1.2. Card reissuance due to: MepeBbiNyCcK KapTbl B CBA3U:
1.2.1. expiration date, compromise (by Bank's request) free of charge free of charge free of charge ;::lz;eHMeM CPOKa FOAHOCTM, C KoMNPOMETaLued (no sanpocy b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
129, its Ioss, damage, compromise (by Cu.stomer's request), 500 KGS 1 000 KGS 5 000 KGS C yTpaToli, NoBpeXAeHNEM, C KOMNPOMeTaL el (no 3anpocy 500 com 1000 com 5 000 com
changing of customer's data to be printed on card KnuneHTa), UameHeHMeM AaHHbIX KNMEeHTa A5 NeyYaTh Ha KapTe
1.3. Card PIN-code reissuance free of charge free of charge free of charge MNepesbinyck MUH-Kopa KapTbl b6ecnnaTHo 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTHo
1.4. Annual card maintenance fee FopoBoe 06¢cnyxuBaHue Kapt
1.4.1. standard conditions cmaHAapmHeble ycnoeus
1.4.1.1 Primary card OcHosHaAa kKapma
- for the first and further years | 800 KGS 1500 KGS | 6 000 KGS 3a NepBbIi U NocneayroLme roapl 800 com 1 500 com 6 000 com
1.4.1.2 Supplementary cards ZonoHumenbHble Kapmbl
- for the first and further years | 600 KGS 1200 KGS | 2 400 KGS 3a NepBbIit U Nocneayoume roapl 600 com 1 200 com 2 400 com
1.4.2. for “DKIB” CISC salary projects' staff (including state organizations) 0719 compyOdHUKoO8 3apnaamHbix npoekmos 3A0 "[KUB"
1.4.2.1 Primary card OcHosHaAa Kapma
- for the first year free of charge free of charge free of charge 3a NepBbIi rog b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
- for the second and further years 800 KGS 1500 KGS 6 000 KGS 3a BTOpPOW U nocneayrowme roapl 800 com 1 500 com 6 000 com
1.4.2.2 Supplementary card ZonoHumesnbHble Kapmbl
- for the first year 300 KGS 600 KGS 1200 KGS 3a NepBbIN rog, 300 com 600 com 1200 com
- for the second and further years 600 KGS 1200 KGS 2 400 KGS 3a BTOpPOW U nocneayrouime roapl 600 com 1 200 com 2 400 com
1.4.3. for customers of state organizations under salary projects of “DKIB” CJSC 0719 compyOdHUKO8 20Cy0apcmeeHHbIX yupexcoeHulii 8 pamkax 3apnaamHoix npoekmos 3A0 "AKUB"
1.43.1 Primary card OcHosHaAa Kapma
- for the first and second years free of charge free of charge free of charge 3a NepBbIi U BTOPOM roAbl b6ecnnatHo becnnatHo becnnatHo
- for further years 800 KGS 1500 KGS 6 000 KGS 3a nocseayolme rogbl 800 com 1500 com 6 000 com
1.4.3.2 Supplementary card LornoHumenbHble Kapmel
- for the first and second years free of charge free of charge free of charge 3a NepBbIit U BTOPOM roAbl b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
- for further years 600 KGS 1200 KGS 2 400 KGS 3a nocneaytowme rogbl 600 com 1200 com 2 400 com
1.4.4. for the owners of "Time Deposit +" for the first and further years 051 enadensvyes "fenosum+"
1.4.4.1. [for the first and further years | free of charge free of charge | free of charge OCHOBHas KapTa 3a NepBblit 1 NocneayoLye roabi 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTHo 6ecnnaTHo
1.5. Card blocking/unblocking in "DKIB" CJSC BnokuposaHue/pasbnokuposaHue Kaptbl B 3A0 "AKUB"
1.5.1. Card blocking free of charge free of charge free of charge BnoknpoBaHue KapThbl b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
1.5.2. Card unblocking free of charge free of charge free of charge Pa3bnokmMpoBaHue KapTbl b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
1.6. Card closing in "DKIB" CJSC free of charge free of charge free of charge AHHynupoBaHue KapTbl B 3A0 "OKUB" b6ecnnaTHo b6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTHo
1.7. Urgent return of card captured by ATM of "DKIB" CJSC, located CpouHbIii BO3BpaT KapTbl, u3baTot 6aHkomatom 3A0 "OKUB", pacnonoKeHHbIm:
1.7.1. in the branch/outlet /its territory of the Bank 6/Ha meppumopuu ¢unuane/a / cbepe2amenvHolii Kacce/vl baHka
1.7.2. in the same banking date when the card was captured 8 mom xe 6aHKo8CKUU 0eHb U3bAmusA Kapmol 6AHKOMAMom
1.7.2.1. In case there is a Fonflrmatlon that card capture was free of charge free of charge free of charge B cnyyae I'IOUp,TBep)K,CI,EHVIFI, yTO M3bATUE ObINIO CBA3AHO C 6ecnnaTHo BecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
related to ATM failure HenosagKon baHKkomaTa
1.7.2.2. In case there is n(? confirmation that card capture was 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS B cnyyae oTcyTCcBUA NOATBEPKAEHMA, YTO U3bATME ObIIO CBA3AHO 500 com 500 com 500 com
related to ATM failure C HenosaaKkon 6aHKomaTa
1.7.3. not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge be3 cpoYHocmu b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
1.7.3.1. |in populated area, where branch/utlet is located (out of territory of branch / outlet of the Bank) 8 HacesieHHOM NyHKmMe, 8 Komopom umeemcs gpunuan/cbepkacca baHka (6He meppumopuu gpunuana / cbepecamenvHoli Kaccol




1.7.4. Urgent return CpoyHsbll 8038pamM
1.7.4.1. |during 24 hours* from the moment of its capture by the B Te4eHne 24 4acoB™ C MOMEHTA M3BbATUA KapTbl BAHKOMATOM
ATM 1 000 KGS 1 000 KGS 1 000 KGS (*) - 6e3 yueTa BbIXOAHbIX Y NPA3AHUYHbIX AHEN 1 000 com 1000 com 1 000 com
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays
1.7.4.2. |during 48 hours* from the moment of its capture by the B Te4eHne 48 4acoB™ C MOMEHTA M3bATUA KapTbl BAHKOMATOM
ATM 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS (*) - 6e3 yueTa BbIXOAHbIX M NPA3AHUYHBIX AHEN 500 com 500 com 500 com
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays
if by th t cust h lied to the Bank th d 6 b 6
1.7.4.3. 't By the momen cus_ omer has applied fo the bank the car free of charge free of charge free of charge LAV HA MOMEHT OLPALLEHNA KNMEHTA B banK kapTa yxe belia b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
has been already delivered to the branch/outlet focTaBneHa B pununan/cbepkaccy baHka
1.7.5. not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge b6e3 cpoyHocmu b6ecnnatHo becnnaTtHo becnnaTtHo
1.8. Presenting of photo/video report in from of viewing in "DKIB" CJSC MpepocTtaBneHme ¢oto/Buaeootyeta B opme npocmotpa 8 3A0 "AKUB"
6 3A0 "AKNB" , 3A0
1.8.1.  |from ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC on cards, issued by "DKIB" CJSC 400 KGS 400 KGS 400 KGS T;K;;fo“"am'g ARMBTno kapram, BeinyuieHHbIM 400 com 400 com 400 com
other bank's other bank's other bank's commission |n3 6aHKkomaTa roro 6aHKa no KapTam, BbinyweHHbIM 3A0 Komuccua roro 6aHkKa KROMUCEWA ApYroTo Komuceua roro
1.8.2. from ATMs of other banks on cards, issued by "DKIB" CISC | commission plus 400 [ commission plus 400 " " APy pTam, v APy 6aHka natoc 400 APy
plus 400 KGS OKNB natoc 400 com 6aHKa natoc 400 com
KGS KGS COM
6 3A0 "OKNB" ,
from ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC on cards, issued by other banks 13 DAHKOMATOB A 110 KapTam, BbIMyIHEHHBIM APYTUMU
) ] ) ) 6aHKamu (Kak npaBuao, NpeaoCcTaBNAAETCA HAaNPAMYHO BaHKy-
(as arule is presenting directly to the bank-issuer; as 3MUTEHTY; @ B UCKNHOUNTENbHbIX CYYanX, eCnn BaHK-3IMUTEHT
1.8.3. exclusion can be provided to the card owner directly by his 800 KGS 800 KGS 800 KGS v . Y ’ 800 com 800 com 800 com
. . . Haxo4MTCA 3a rPaHULEeN, MOXKeT NPeaoCTaBAATLCA NO 3anpocy
request in case the bank-issuer is abroad and card owner BnafeNbLIA KAPTb! DU €10 MACHTAGUKALIAM CO CTOPOHb! 3A0
can be identified by "DKIB" CJSC) y A y Ha kap P A 4 P
OKNB")
ission f i ti f fi ial claim f K 7
19, Commls:slon or con5|de-ra |on'o inancial claim for 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS OMMUCCUA 32 PaCCMOTPEHUe dJMHaHfOBOM npeTeH3uu no 500 com 500 com 500 com
transactions conducted in devices of other bank onepauuam, NPOBEeAEHHbIX B YCTPOUCTBAX Apyroro 6aHKa
2. CARD TRANSACTIONS VIA DEVICES OF BANKS ONMEPALIUU NO KAPTAM B CETU YCTPOMUCTB BAHKOB
2.1. Cash withdrawal: CHATUE HAa/IMYHDbIX AEeHEXKHbIX CPeACTB:
via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CJSC yepe3 6aHKomamel U Kaccosble POS-mepmuHansi 3A0 "[JKUB"
2.1.1. : : f , 1% 1% 1% P " P A 1% 1% 1%
(except cash withdrawals via cash area POS-terminals): 8 HayuoHanvHoli sanwome:
via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of partner banks yepe3 6aHKomamel u Kaccosble POS-mepmuHansl 6aHKOS-
212. |4 fp 1% 1% 1% P P 1% 1% 1%
(in KGS) napmHepos
. yepe3 6aHKomameol u Kaccosble POS-mepmMuHansi Opyaux
2.1.3. via other banks' ATMs and cash area POS-terminals 1% (min. KGS 250) 6aI:Kos P 24 1% (MuH. 250 com)
be3HannyHaa onaata TOBapoB U ycayr yepes POS-tepmuHanbl
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS- BUDTVaNbHbIE POS-Te MMHpallbl (;Hl H(-:) 3A0 ",D,K':45" " /
terminals/virtual POS-terminals (Internet) of "DKIB" CJSC Ty P P
Apyrux 6aHKkoB*
and other banks*
2.2. ) . free of charge free of charge free of charge (*) - npu onnarte yuepes POS-TepmuHanbl apyrux 6aHKoB b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
(*) - via POS-terminals of other banks settlements are
. . pacueTbl ocywecTBAAOTCA Yepe3 Aonn.CLUA, BO3MOXKHO
executed via USD, exchange rate difference can appear .
. ) BO3HUKHOBEHME KYPCOBOW pa3HULLbl U 610KMPOBKa A0 5% Ha
and blocking up to 5% for exchange rate difference
KYPCOBYIO pasHULY
2.3. Balance inquiry 3anpoc 6anaHca
2.3.1. via ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC network free of charge free of charge free of charge yepes 6aHKomaTbl B ceTn 3A0 "OKUB" b6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTHo 6ecnnaTHo
2.3.2. via ATMs of partner banks free of charge free of charge free of charge yepes baHKoMaTbl baHKOB-NapPTHEPOB 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTHo 6ecnnaTHo
2.3.3. via ATMs of other banks 60 KGS 60 KGS 60 KGS 3anpoc 6anaHca Yepes HaHKOMaTbl Apyrux 6aHKoB 60 com 60 com 60 com
MuHu-BbinUcKa (nocnegHue 10 onepauymii) B 6aHkomartax 3A0
24. Mini-statement (last 10 transactions) via "DKIB" ATMs 5 KGS 5 KGS 5 KGS "NKWB" ( A pauuit) 5 com 5 com 5 com
Interest accrued for Cash Collateral p.a.(Card Plus MpoueHTHaA cTaBKa No cTpaxosomy aeno3uty B rog (Card Plus
2.5. Classic/Card Plus Gold and n MasterCard 0% 0% 0% Classic/Card Plus Gold n MasterCard Standard/MasterCard 0% 0% 0%
Standard/MasterCard Gold) Gold)
Monthly interest rate for used credit limit for cash ExXemecAYyHanA NPOLEHTHAA CTaBKa 32 UCNO/1Ib30BaHHbI1
2.6. Y 2,75% 2,75% 2,75% s 2,75% 2,75% 2,75%
withdrawals KpeguTHbI AMmuT (06HannuMBaHue)
2.7. For late payment for used credit limit Mpu npocpouKe naate}xa No UCMNO0b30BaHHOMY KPeaUTHOMY AUMUTY
ExXemecAYyHaA NoBbileHHAA NPOLLEHTHaA CTaBKa 3a
2.7.1. Monthly late payment interest rate for used credit limit 5,5% 5,5% 5,5% pot 5,5% 5,5% 5,5%

MCNONb30BaHHbIN KPpeAUTHbIA TIMMUT




2.8. Providing of receipt's duplicate/details of a on-cash transaction, executed on cards via: MpepoctaBneHne Konuu KBUTaHUMKU/getaneit no 6e3HaNNYHOMY NAaTexy, NPoBeAEeHHOMY KapTamMu yepes:
POS- POS-
28.1.  |POS-terminals/virtual POS-terminals/ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC 240 KGS 240 KGS 240 KGS 32; IZF:(“I’/‘IV;”“/ BUPTYa/bHble POS-TepmuHabl/BaHkomaTe! 240 com 240 com 240 com
2.8.2. POS-terminals/ATMs of other banks/Internet 600 KGS 600 KGS 600 KGS POS-TepmuHanbl/6aHkomaTbl Apyrnx 6aHKkos/UHTepHeT 600 com 600 com 600 com
2.9. Monthly statements via e-mail free of charge free of charge free of charge ExxemecayHble BbINUCKU MO 3/IEKTPOHHOMK nouTe b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo
3. STANDARD CARD LIMITS IN BANKS' DEVICES CTAHAAPTHbIE IMMUTbI MO UCNOJIb3OBAHUIO KAPT B YCTPOUCTBAX EAHKOB
3.1. Daily limits CyTOYHbIEe IMMUTDI
3.1.1. Cash withdrawal O6Hanu4yusaHue 0eHeM HbIX cpedcme
3.1.1.1. |via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CJSC 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS B 6aHKOMaTax 1 KaccoBbix POS-tepmuHanax 3A0 "OKNB" 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
3.1.1.2. |via ATMs and POS-terminals of other banks 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS B 6aHKOMaTax 1 KaccoBbix POS-TepmuHanax apyrmx 6aHkos 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS- be3Hanu4Hble naamexcu 3a ToBapbl U ycnyru yepes POS-
inals/ vi | POS- inals (I f "DKIB" POS- n A
319, terminals/ virtual POS-terminals (Internet) o cJsc 500 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS Iepmw:anbl/BMpTyaanble OS-tepmuHansl (MHTepHeT) 3A0 500 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
and other banks (for contact and/or contactless payment OKUB" 1 gpyrnx 6aHKOB (KOHTaKTHbIM /MM BECKOHTAKTHbIM
options) cnocobom onnatbl)
B3Hoc Hanu4yHbIX Ha cdem (nNonosHeHue cyema) 8 comax,
0 CLUA 6 7]
KGS, USD cash deposit (account replenishment) via Cash- onnapax uepe3 baHKomameol ¢ hyHKYueli npuema
in ATMS* HAAUYHOCMU N0 KpeOUMHbIM Kapmam, ucrnosnb3lyemoie KaK
400 000 KGS (USD 400 000 KGS (UsD 400 000 KGS (UsD Oeb * 400 000 . 400 000 . 400 000 .
3-1.5. (™) - limit for replenishment in 1 (one) ATM: KGS 100 000 equiv.) | equiv.) ( equiv.) | (:; e’::n:’:'r Ha nononHeHue B 1m (ogHom) 6aHKomaTe: 100 000 onna C::AC(LIa.IK:) i onna C:;(\AC(I?LIK:) i onna C::AC(I?LIK:) i
- denomination of banknotes: KGS 200/500/1000/5000 quiv. quiv. quiv. com A ) A P A P A P
and USD 50/100 '
/ - HomuHan Kyniop: 200/500/1000/5000 com 1 50/100
ponn. CLLA
316 on debit card without PIN-code entering for contactless non-cash payments for goods and services in contactless way via contactless |no kpedumnolii kapme 6e3 esedeHus [TNH-koda 0na 6e3HanuyHbIX Naamexceli 3a moeapsl U ycayau 6ecKOHMAaKMHbIM cnocobom
B POS-terminals of "DKIB" CJSC and other banks onnamel Yyepe3 6eckoHmakmHoie POS-mepmuHanel 3A0 "[KUB" u dpyaux 6aHKo8
3.1.6.1. by transactions quantity 2 transactions 2 transactions 2 transactions Nno KOAINYeCTBY onepaumi 2 onepauumn 2 onepauunmn 2 onepauumn
3.1.6.2. by transactions amount 1 000 KGS 1 000 KGS 1 000 KGS no CyMMe onepaLui 1 000 com 1 000 com 1 000 com
3.2. Limit per 1 transaction on card in "DKIB" CJSC devices JlumunTbl Ha 1 onepauuio NO UCNONAb30BaHUIO KapT B ycTpoiicTteax 3A0 "AKUB"
3.2.1. Cash withdrawal in ATMs | 40 000 KGS | 40 000 KGS | 40 000 KGS Ob6HannyMBaHWe AeHEXKHbIX CpeacTs B baHKomaTax 40 000 com 40 000 com | 40 000 com
Conducting of transactions using credit card as a debit card *: MpoBepeHue onepaunii No KPeAUTHOM KapTe, UCMNOIb3yeMoii KaK aebeTHana KapTta*:
3.3. (*) limit for cash withdrawal, book-to-book money transfer, currency exchange and cash deposit (account replenishment) in 1 (one) |(*) AuMuT Ha 06HannYMBaHWe, BHUTPMOAHKOBCKUIM NepeBos, 0OMeH BaitoT U B3HOC Ha/IMYHbIX Ha c4eT B ogHoM 6baHkomaTe 3A0 "OKUB":
ATM of "DKIB" CJSC: KGS 100 000 100 000 com
3.3.1. Cash withdrawal via ATMs of “DKIB” CJSC 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS Ob6HannunBaHMe AeHeXKHbIX cpeacTs B 6aHkomaTtax 3A0 "AKUB" 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
3.3.2. Book-to-book money transfer in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC BHyTpnb6aHKOBCKUI Nnepesos B 6aHKkomaTax 3A0 "OKUB":
3.3.2.1. between customer's accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS MeXKAay cHeTaMn KANEHTaMMU 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
3.3.2.2. to the third parties' accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS Ha cyeTa TPETbUX NnLL 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
3.3.3. Currency exchange in ATMs of "DKIB" CJS O6meH BantoT B 6aHkomaTax 3A0 "OKNB"
3.3.3.1. buy 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS NOKynKa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
3.3.3.2. sell 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS npoaaxa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
34 Cash deposit to the account (account replenishment) via Cash-in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC (account replenishment can be done using B3HOC Ha/IMUHbIX Ha cyeT (nonosiHeHUe cueTa) Yepe3 6aHKomaTbl 3A0 "AKUB" ¢ pyHKUMeEN Nnpuema HAIMYHOCTU (KpeAUTHOM KapTbl,
o debit card and credit card using as debit card) in: MCNoNb3yeMmMoii Kak pebeTHoi) B:
3.4.1. national currency (KGS) free of charge free of charge free of charge B Comax b6ecnnatHo b6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
3.4.2. usD free of charge free of charge free of charge 8 Jonnapax CLUA 6ecnnaTtHO 6ecnnaTHo 6ecnnaTtHo
B3HOC HAAU4YHbIX Ha c4em (nonosnHeHue cyema) 8 comax,
donnapax CLUA yepe3 6aHKomamel ¢ el ema
KGS, USD cash deposit (account replenishment) via Cash-in Anapax 1ep HKoMambi ¢ GpyHKkyued npuem
ATMS* HAAUYHOCMU N0 KpedUMHbIM Kapmam, ucrnosb3lyemoie KaK
. . . 400 000 KGS (USD 400 000 KGS (USD 400 000 KGS (USD debemHoie* 400 000 com (3kB. B |400 000 com (3kB. B| 400 000 com (3KB. B
3.4.3. (¥) - limit for replenishment in 1 (one) ATM: KGS 100 000 equiv.) equiv.) equiv.) (*) - nMmuT Ha nononHeHue B 1m (ogHOM) 6aHKomaTe: 100 000 onnapax CLLUA) onnapax CLLUA) onnapax CLLUA)
_ denomination of banknotes: KGS 200/500/1000/5000 auiv. au. auiv. conn A ' Aonnap ponnap ponnap
d USD 50/100 '
an / - HoMMHan Kyniop: 200/500,/1000/5000 com n 50/100
ponn. CLLA
4. CREDIT CARD COLLATERAL CONDITIONS YC/10BUA OBECMNMEYEHUA NO KPEAUTHBIM KAPTAM
4.1. Standard conditions for Visa Classic/ Visa Gold and MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold CmaHdapmHele ycnoeus 0aa kapm Visa Classic/Visa Gold u MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold:




4.1.1. Type of collateral: Credit card limit Tun obecneyeHus Jlumum no KpedumHolii Kapme
Cash collateral i It dit card limit plus 10% (sal [JeHexxHoe obecneyeHne paBHO IMMUTY MO KPEeLMUTHOM KapTe
4.1.1.1. as .co a. eratis equz'a © c're It car .|m| pius o (Salary from 5 000 KGS/from 60 000 KGS natoc 10 % (noaTBepKAeHWe 3apnnaThl 3a nocaeaHne 6 o1 5 000 com/ ot 60 000 com
confirmation for applicant is not applicable)
mecALeB)
OpHa nepcoHaNbHaA MM KOPNOPATUBHAA rapaHTUA
One _Perso_nal Guaran"cee or Corporate guarantee (salary KGS 5 000 - KGS 30 000 (up to 70% of net average salary/income for the last A P p, P P 5 000 com- 30 000 com (a0 70 % oT cpeaHelt 3apaboTHOM
4.1.1.2. |confirmation for applicant and guarantor should be (noaTBeEp>KAeHMe 3apaboTHOM NnaTbl 3aABUTENA M NOpyYUTeNa
. 6 months) nnaTbl/Aoxo4a 3a nocnegHue 6 Mecaues 3a BbIYETOM Ha0roB)
provided) AO/MKHbI 6bITb NPeAoCTaBAEHbI)
Two P I I BE MepCcoHaNbHble rapaHTUN UKW OAHA KOPNopPaTUBHAsA . .
wo Personal Guarantees or Corporate guarantee (salary | | =< 35001 - kG5 60 000 (up to 70% of net average salary/income for the [-Cc <P P Ara Kopnop 30 001 com- 60 000 com (10 70 % oT cpeaHelt 3apaBoTHOI
4.1.1.3. |confirmation for applicant and guarantor should be rapaHTua (noaTsepaeHue 3apaboTHOM NNaTbl 3aABUTENA U
) last 6 months) nnatbl/aoxoaa 3a nocneaHue 6 mecaues 3a BbIYETOM Hanoros)
provided) nopy4mnTens foNXKHbl ObiTb NPeA0CTaBAEHbI)
BUMKMMOE/HeABUMKMMOE MMYLLECTBO (CTpaxoBaHMe
Movable/immovable property or Corporate Guarantee from KGS 60 001 (up to 70% of net average salary/income for the last 6 A /wen Yt (cTo o1 60 001 com (g0 70 % oT cpeaHel 3apaboTHOM NaaTbl/A0xoAa 3a
4.1.1.4. . . . . HeZBUXMMOro MMYLLLECTBA He TpebyeTca) uan KopnopaTMBHas
(insurance of immovable property is not required) months) rapaHTHs nocseaHne 6 mecsaLeB 3a BbIYETOM HA/1I0roB)
4.2. Standard conditions for Visa Platinum and MasterCard Platinum: CmandapmHele ycnoeus 0aa kapm Visa Platinum/MasterCard Platinum:
4.2.1. Type of collateral: Credit card limit Tun obecneyeHus Jlumum no KpedumHolii Kapme
i [JeHexxHoe obecneyeHune B pasmepe oT 3 500 000 com
4211, Cash. coIIa.teraI in am?unt ?f KGS 3 5(?0 000 (salary from 500 000 KGS o7 500 000 com
confirmation for applicant is not applicable) (NnoaTBepXAeHMe 3apnaaThbl 3a NnocnesHWe 6 mecaues)
43 for DKIB salary projects’ staff, receiving salary via DKIB during three months and more, and receiving Card Plus Classic and Card Plus |43 compydHukoe 3apnanamHoix npoekmoe 3A0 "AKUB", nony4yarowux sapabomuyio nanamy yepes 3A0 "[KNb" e meyeHue mpex
= Gold and MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold: mecayes u bonee, u 0aa nonyyeHusa kapm Visa Classic/Visa Gold u MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold
4.3.1. Type of collateral: Credit card limit Tun obecneyeHus Jlumum no kpedumHoii Kapme
70% from net average salary for the last 3 months (min. limit - from KGS 2 |o6ecneuyeHune He TpebyeTca 70% oT cpeaHel 3apaboTHOM NaaThbl 3a nocnegHue 3 mecAua 3a
4.3.1.1. |No any collateral
000) Bbl4eTOM Hanoros (MUH.AMMKUT 2 000 com)
44 for staff of new attracted salary project of CISC "DKIB", and also for new employees of current salary projects, which will receive na compydHUKo8 HO8020 npuesev4eHHo20 3apnaamHozo npoekma 3A0 "[IKUB", a makice 018 HOBbIX COMPYOHUKO8 MeKyuux
o salary via CJSC "DKIB" and receiving Visa Classic and MasterCard Standard cards: 3apnaamHbix npoekmoea 01 noayvyeHusa Kapm Visa Classic/MasterCard Standard:
4.4.1. Type of collateral: Credit card limit Tun obecneyeHus Jlumum no kpedumHoii kKapme
4.4.1.1. No any collateral 2 000 KGS obecneyeHune He TpebyeTca 2 000 com
5. EMERGENCY SERVICES, PROVIDING ABROAD for Visa Cards’: SKCTPEHHbLIE YC/TYTU, OKA3bIBAEMDbIE 3A PYBEXOM ans kapt Visa’:
51 Inform.ing aPout lost/stolen card and its blocking in Visa 35 USD 35 USD 35 USD C.OO6LLI,6HVIe‘ 06 YTepﬂHHon/pra,ﬂ,eHHon KapTe U 610KMpPOBKa B 35 gonn. CLUA 35 qonn. CLUA 35 qonn. CLUA
Exception File Visa Exception File
59 Updating data in Visa Exception File (including unblocking 3 USD 3USD 3 USD O6HoBneHne aaHHbIX B Visa Exception File (B T.4. pa3bnoKknposKka 3 nonn. CLUA 3 nonn. CLUA 3 nonn. CLUA
of card) KapTbl)
5.3. Emergency cash disbursement: DKCTPEHHAA BblAA4Ya HAIMYHbIX:
5.4. up to USD 2000 175 USD 175 USD 175 USD A0 2000 ponnapos CLLUA 175 ponn. CLLA 175 ponn. CLLA 175 ponn. CLLA
5.5. up to USD 3000 - - 175 USD A0 3000 ponnapos CLLUA - - 175 ponn. CLLA
5.6. Emergency card replacement 225 USD 250 USD 250 USD DKCTpEeHHaA 3ameHa KapTbl 225 ponn. CLLA 250 gonn. CLLUA 250 gonn. CLLUA
) ) ) ) 3anpoc Ha 3KCTPEHHYIO 3aMeHY KapTbl M SKCTPEHHYO Bblaavy
Emergency service request denied or fulfilled by issuer or
5.7. canceglled Y a Y 50 USD 50 USD 50 USD HANIMYHbIX OTK/IOHEH SMUTEHTOM MK 3aNPOLLEH AepXKaTenem, 50 gonn. CLLUA 50 ponn. CLLA 50 ponn. CLLA
HO He MCMNO/1b30BaH
5.8. General questions of Visa card holders 8 USD 8 USD 7.5 USD O6wue Bonpocol aepKatenen kapt Visa 8 nonn. CLLA 8 ponn. CLUA 7.5 ponn. CLWA
Commission of foreign bank for emergency reissued card Komuccuns 3apybexkHoro 6aHKa 3a Bblgayy 3KCTPEHHO
5.9, , ! B gency 25 USD 25 USD 25 USD rmuccuA sapy ' Aaty SKcTp 25 nonn. CLUA 25 nonn. CLUA 25 nonn. CLUA
disbursement BbINYLLLEHHOWN KapTbl
Commission for delivery of emergency reissued card to the
5.10. hotel by courier ¥ gency free of charge free of charge free of charge JocTaBKa 3KCTPEHHO BbINYLLLEHHOM KapTbl B OTE/b KYPbEPOM 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTHo 6ecnnaTtHo
6. EMERGENCY SERVICES, PROVIDING ABROAD for MasterCards: SKCTPEHHDIE YCNYTU, OKA3bIBAEMbIE 3A PYBEXXOM pnis kapt MasterCards:
6.1. Standard Gold Platinum Standard Gold Platinum
6.2. Lost/stolen card report 35 EUR 35EUR 35 EUR CoobuieHne 06 yTepaHHON/YKpaaeHHOM KapTe 35 Espo 35 Espo 35 Espo
6.3. Emergency replacement card 148 EUR 148 EUR 148 EUR DKCTpeHHaA 3aMeHa KapTbl 148 Espo 148 Espo 148 Espo
6.4. Emergency cash advance 95 EUR 95 EUR 95 EUR DKCTpeHHas BblAa4Ya Ha/IMYHbIX 95 EBpo 95 EBpo 95 EBpo

Notes:

MpumeyaHusa:




For one cardholder can be issued maximum:
1)three debit and credit cards of different payment systems, exept Elcard, including the main card (issued in the name of the
cardholder) and additional cards (issued in the name of the cardholder or a third party)

OdHomy Kapmodepxcamento mo2ym 6bimb ebinyuwjeHbl MAKCUMA/bHO:!
1)mpu debemHbix U KpeOUMHbIX Kapm pa3HbIX NAamMeXHbIX cCucmem, KpomMe Kapmbl 3AKapm, 8KAK4YaA OCHOBHYIO Kapmy
(ebinywieHHaa Ha umsa Kapmododepxcamers) u 0onoAHUMenNbHble Kapmeol (8binyw,eHHbIe Ha UMA Kapmoodepxamesnsa uau Ha mpemboe

1
2) issue of additional credit card (Visa Classic/Visa Gold and MasterCard Standard /Master Gold) for "Deposit + " Owners is not nauyo)
provided 2) sbinyck dononHumensHoli KpedumHoii kapmeol (Visa Classic/Visa Gold u MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold) dns enadenvyes
"flenozuma+" He npedycmompeH
ATTANTION: Withdrawal of the fee for annual service of the credit card (Visa Classic/Visa Gold/Visa Platinum and MasterCard BAM{HO: cHamue Komuccuu 3a 200080e obcayxcusaHue Kpedumnolii kapmel (Visa Classic/Visa Gold/Visa Platinum u MasterCard
2. Standard/MasterCard Gold/MasterCard Platinum) is made: Standard/ MasterCard Gold/MasterCard Platinum) npou3sodumcs:
-In case when the customer has spent at least one financial transaction, the Commission is debited for each year of activity of the card, |-B cnyyae, Koraa KnneHT npoBen xoTa bbl 0AHY GMHAHCOBYIO TPAH3aKLLIO, TO KOMUCCUA CMMUCbIBAETCA 33 KaXKAbll rof akTUBHOCTU KapThl,
2.1. till the moment of cancellation by the customer or the Bank [0 MOMEHTa aHHYIMPOBaHMUA KIMEHTOM UM BaHKkom.
-Annual card maintenance fee is charged if the card has been used, i. e. is not calculated from the date of card issuance, but from the - €C/1M CO AHA NepPBON ycnewHoNn GUHAHCOBOM TPaH3aKLUMN 40 CPOKA UCTEYEHUA KapTbl OCTAaN0OChb MEHbLUE roga, To KOMUCCUA 3a roA0BoE
date of the first successful financial transaction via the card. Herewith if the term from the date of the first successful financial obcnyKMBaHME KapTbl PACCUUTLIBAETCA, MCX0AA U3 PaKTUUYECKM OCTaBLUMXCA AHEN A0 UCTEYEHUS CPOKA AENCTBUA KapTbl, a Aasee npu
transaction till the card expiry date is less than a year, the annual card maintenance fee is calculated based on the actual days remaining |nepeBbinycke KapTbl MO UCTEYEHUM CPOKA €€ AENCTBMA KOMMCCUSA 33 roA40Boe 06C/yKMBaHUE ByaeT CNUCbIBAaTbCA C MOMEHTA
before the card expiry date, and then while card reissuance (if it has been expired) the annual card maintenance fee will be charged from [nepesbinycka KapTbl. Take B c/ly4ae nepesbinycka KapT no Apyrum npuydmMHam (BKAto4an 3ameHy Tna KpeautHoi kaptbl (Visa Classic/
2.2. the date of card reissuance. Also in case of cards reissuance for other reasons (including credit card type changing (Visa Classic / Visa Visa Gold/ Visa Platinum/MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold/MasterCard Platinum )) cuctema coxpaHuUT AaHHble O NepBoi
Gold / Visa Platinum or MasterCard Standard/ MasterCard Gold/MasterCard Platinum)) the system will store data on the first successful |ycnewHol TpaH3aKuuK No NpeabliAyLLEN KapTe, U KOMUCCUA BYAET CNUCbIBAaTbCA, HECMOTPA Ha NePEBbINYCK KapTbl.
transaction of the previous card, and the commission will be charged in spite of card reissuance.
Commissions for emergency services, providing in abroad, settled by Visa/Mastercard company and can be changed in one-way order. |Komuccuu 3a aKCTpeHHbIe ycayrun, oKkasbiBaemble 3a pybexkom, ycTaHaBaMBatoTca KomnaHueit Visa/Mastercard u moryT UsmeHATbCA B
3. These commissions are charged from customer's credit card limit, converting into KGS by NBKR rate on the moment of conversion. OAHOCTOPOHHEM nopAaaKe. [laHHble KOMUCCUM CMUCBIBAOTCA C KPEAUTHOrO IMMUTA KIMEHTa, KOHBEPTUPYACb B COMbl No Kypcy HEKP Ha
MOMEHT KOHBEPTALLUM.
Funds, deposited for credit card debt repayment till 12.00 p.m., are debited from KGS demand deposit account once a day from 12.00 p. |eHeskHble cpeacTBa, A€NOHMPOBaHbIE 418 NOralleHNs 3a4,0/KEHHOCTU N0 KPeAUTHOI KapTe A0 12.00, CiMcbIBalOTCA C COMOBOrO cyeTa
4. m. till 14.00 p.m., in case funds are deposited after 12.00 p. m.the debt will be repaid on the next bank day. [0 BOCTpeb0oBaHMA OAMH pas B AeHb ¢ 12.00 go 14.00. B ciyyae AeNOHMPOBaHUA AeHeXHbIX cpeacTs nocne 12.00 gonr 6yaeT noratieH
Ha cneayoWwmin 6aHKOBCKMI AEHb.
5. The Bank has the right to change this conditions and establish special conditions. BaHK MMeeT NPaBo M3MEHATb AaHHbIe YCI0BMA M YCTaHaBAMBaTb CNeLmabHbIe YCI0BUA B OAHOCTOPOHHEM NOPAAKE.
In case of Bank’s advertising campaign with issuance and/or annual maintenance of card on discount conditions or free of charge, the B cnyyae nposeaeHns BaHKOM peknaMHOM KamnaHuu (akumm), npeaycMaTpmuBaloLLel BbINYCK KapTbl U/MAK rogosoe 06cnyuBaHue
6. Bank will apply commissions, stipulated with the campaign and acting on the day of card issuance. KapTbl CO CKMAKOMN nnn becnnaTtHo, baHK ByaeT NPUMEHATb KOMUCCUMM, NPEAYCMOTPEHHbIE aKLMEN U AeNCTBYIOLME B [,eHb BbIMyCKa
KapTbl.
All above mentioned commissions do not include taxes. Taxes are taken by the Bank additionally according to the current Tax Code of .
7. KR Bce BbllWweyKa3aHHble KOMUCCUM He BKAOYAKOT Hanorn. Hanoru Bammarotca baHKom A0NOAHUTENIbHO cornacHo gencteytowemy HK KP.
If the employee of organization, receiving his salary via DKIB, has received credit card earlier under cash collateral, the Bank can Ecnin coTpyAHWK OpraHnsaumy, nonyuatoLyuit cBoto 3apaboTHylo naaty qepef, 3A0 "[iKWBY, npjmoGpen PAHEE KPEANTHYIO KapTy NOA
8. reconsider his credit card limit, that can be given without cash collateral, based on employee salary. In case the employee resigns from 3a510T AeHekHOro obecnedeHns, baHk MOXET NePeCcMOTPeTb ero KPeAUTHbINA IMMMT, KOTOPbI MOXET BbiTb BblAaH bes AeHexHoro

the organization, general conditions should be applied to credit card.

obecneyeHus, nog 3anor 3apaboTHON Nnatel. B c/iydae yBO/IbHEHUA COTPYAHMKA M3 OPraHn3aumn K KpeaAnTHOM KapTe A0/KHbI ObITb
npuMeHeHbl obLme ycnosums.

Approved by Bank Management Members (based on Minutes of the BMM of “DKIB” CJSC

Sevki Sarilar / Capbinap LL. Aigul Teleusheva / Teneywesa A.

Omer Unver / lOHBep O. Saule Teleusheva / Teneywesa C.

Opo6peHo YneHamu MpaBneHua baHKa (cornacHo MpoTtokona 3aceganHua MpasneHusa 3A0 “AKUB”

Anastasiya Trofimushkina / TpodpumywiKknHa A.




